
FORT BEND COUNTY FY 2010

COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA REQUEST FORM

Return Completed Form by E-Mail to: Agenda Coordinator, County Judge's Office

ITEM

T]

Date Submitted: April 21, 2010

Court Agenda Date: April 27, 2010

Submitted By: Laura Dougherty

Department: Facilities Management & Planning

Phone Number: 281-633-7017

SUMMARY OF ITEM:

Take all appropriate action to approve the 1st Amendment to the Agreement with

Archi*Technics/3, for LEED Certification Documentation services for the amount of

$40,200.00, with a total not to exceed amount of $155,200.00.

RENEWAL AGREEMENT/APPOINTMENT YES

REVIEWED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE: YES

NO

NO

List Supporting Documents Attached: First Amendment Agreement

FINANCIAL SUMMARY:

BUDGETED ITEM: YES NO

FUNDING SOURCE: Accounting Unit: 100687888 Account Number:

Activity (If Applicable): P687-09SRCITCOM

DESCRIPTION OF LAWSON ACCOUNT: Senior Citizen Building

Instructions to submit Agenda Request Form:

• Completely fill out agenda form: incomplete forms will not be processed.

• Agenda Request Forms should be submitted by e-mail, fax, or inter-office mail, and all back-up

information must be provided by Wednesday at 2:00 p.m. to all those listed below.

• All original back-up must be received in the County Judge's Office by 2:00 p.m. on Wednesday.

DISTRIBUTION:

Original Form Submitted with back up to County Judge's Office □ {/ when completed)

If by E-Mail to ospindon@co.fort-bend.tx.us If by Fax to (281) 341-8609

Distribute copies with back-up to all listed below. If by fax, send to numbers below:

Auditor (281-341-3774)

Budget Officer (281-344-3954)

Facilities/Planning (281-633-7022)

Purchasing Agent (281-341-8642)

Information Technology (281-341-4526)

Other:

Comm. Pet. 1

Comm. Pet. 2

Comm. Pet. 3

Comm. Pet. 4

County Clerk

County Atty

(281-342-0587)

(281-403-8009)

(281-242-9060)

(281-980-9077)

(281-341-8697)

(281-341-4557)

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

Special Handling Requested (specify): Please Approve

^1-\O 3



STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR

ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement for Architectural and Engineering

Services is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County, a body corporate and

politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting by and through the Fort Bend County

Commissioners Court, hereinafter referred to as "County," and ARCHI*TECHNICS/3, Inc.,

hereinafter referred to as "Architect," authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County and Architect entered an agreement for the Project, Agreement for

Architectural and Engineering Services dated April 14, 2009, (collectively, the "Agreement")

attached hereto as Exhibit B, incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim. County

and Architect desire to amend said Agreement as set forth in Architect's letter and invoice dated

proposal dated March 2, 2010, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference

as if set forth verbatim.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between County

and Architect is hereby amended to read:

A. An additional amount not-to-exceed $40,200.00 shall be available for LEED

certification documentation provided by Architect in connection with the Project

as described in Exhibit A.

B. Architect's compensation for the Project shall not exceed $155,200.00, which

includes the original scope of work under the Agreement and services provided

under this First Amendment.

C. No additional funding shall be available for services provided under the

Agreement without prior written consent of the Fort Bend County Commissioners

Court.

D. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

E. If there is a conflict between this First Amendment and the Agreement, the

provisions of this First Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

"^^■^r-pr—■—

RECTr T\/TT.r

! APR 1 4 2010

First Amendment to Agreement for Architectural Services - Senior Center

Architechnics/3, Inc.

Page 1 of 3



EXECUTION

The County executes this First Amendment by and through the County Judge acting pursuant to

authorization of the Commissioners' Court of Fort Bend County, Texas.

This Agreement shall not become effective until executed by County.

FORT B^NDjCOUNTY:

By: VJi^jq q^LCoJ Date: ^21^0 <0
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

ATTEST:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

REVIEWED:

By: /R^TL^i^t. Date:
Don Brady*, County Facilities /
Management & Planning Director

1
ARCHIf-

Date:

Christus N. Powell II, A(tA / 7'
Principal '

Exhibit A: March 2,2010 proposal

Exhibit B: Agreement for Architectural and Engineering Services

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of

$ /-T% <3-OC>• to pay the obligation of Fort Bend County under this
Agreement. , / /,

Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor

MER:ArchiTechnics/3.SeniorCenter.Amendment.3858(03302010)

First Amendment to Agreement for Architectural Services - Senior Center

Architechnics/3, Inc.

Page 2 of 3



EXHIBIT A

Archi*Technics/3, Inc
5555 West Loop South, Suite 400 Bellaire, Texas 77401

Phone: (713)868-0088 "Fax: (713)468-2613

March 2, 2010

Don Brady, Director of Facilities Management & Planning

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Re: Fort Bend County Senior Citizen Community Bldg. PCT #2

Dear Mr. Brady,

ARCHl*TBCHNICS/3, Inc. is pleased to submit this proposal to provide

LEED certification documentations for the above referenced project.

This fee includes the architect, mechanical, electrical and plumbing

consultants, civil consultants, landscape architect and structural

engineer. We propose to provide this LEED documentation service at a

fee of $40,200.00.

Sine;

Christus N. Powrfll

Principal ARCHI*TECHNtcs/3, Inc.

First Amendment to Agreement for Architectural Services - Senior Center

Architechnics/3, Inc.

Page 3 of 3



AQORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 2/17/2020

■J17ITE3 NATIOKAL I

.:2'jl Carolina

IJi'jS-.o:^ TX 77QQ2

■713 i ^5b-

THIS CERTIFICATE 13 ISSUED AS A MAI rEH OF IKFDHMATIDN
ONLY AND CtJNFESS NO R:GHT3 UPON THE CERTS-F^ATC.

HOLDEU. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT Af/ENU KXIH*ID OK
ALT£H THE COVERAGE AFFOHngQ BY 7hE POLICIES OCtO1,1.'

.'t; COVFHAC.F:

55 55 W3ST LOOP SOUTH, SUITE -100

n3LL?tIHE. TX 774 01

71j-a68-00DB

'~~"r;~--TCCTTEnAtE-THSPSAMCB COM?ANI

ir.. i=f. * 0

'":. i-L. ..'Vj I.'- iM-J-i.V,'.- LPilsL' liLLL"'.'.' H.'.vt Ut£r. ISrIUEL TC THk .VEi.R"n r.AUF^^nf>,-F =i1Fr Tt-F Pr.i .f.V Pr<"fi.";i -.' "./>"-(•< r.i lHVIItlM.\-™ '. ^
.r.v ^i.j'j i't'ur.- -L-;'-' jh "joMnmoN cr- ;s-,y co.'-4TRft=T c« other dccuvxht v»iT'. ra-.-.r-r.r ir> wni.-.i. ^^^]^ rcxfi' i^jail «■•>■■• r- r-.-;i cd c-1

-•-,y i li:: *"i:, in;: i:i;;j -.V.^.. '■! ' L^.'Ll? L i MIL P:.:UCILSi Dr.ECR'-jCU IJC^E!-J 15 S-JBJECT TG /.Ll TriH "E.^At". FXI'J ■.. .>IOTj* AT.;", .',nr.Cr.'j!>'w. i V : ■:
.■i,_. -s r-. ,■ ■■■;.,-. If; i imi I ^sH:.oL I.-1 A.iH.--V|. t uCH '',V-'j'l\. J3 ' 5DCS

f* 'i I ■>
D.!::• i r t ::ir-.■ i■>:■:■ ,vt .,-ivrrO
J,-.-i!"i r"-vv r>p\-i-.1 -!' 5 >■■ 'i i s-.l i ■.

r■-.<■• I .-•--! .--.^-r.-r-

100,000

0B/25/U9 0 U/2 5/10 .., 1.^.,_. .. .,,_ ;;^ ". SXCLLTDED

:: wn^ .f-r.-r..-.::' "j 2,000,000

.|.ii!ii.:i'; ri!.': .-.:'.,:.■. I EXCLUDED

I I .', '."!. >. li

03/26/09 08/26/10

l.GUO.OCD

igi.. !'••:..

1 I 1 jif.:i:/.".i ;:»:;■

ill'- ..-. • 1 - ■ :.?•..

ra:-i-i :i.:::m.v,:. r.r*a::.T~V S703-1G1O1 03/05/09 03/05/10 AGGREGATE: 55r000r000

EACH CLAIM: SS,000,OU0

PSOFKSSI0NAL LIABILITV DEDUCTIULSr S 20,000

FOmBEND COUNTY 13 NaMELi AS ADDITIONAL INSURED AS RESPECT1D 0 E NERAL L lADILJTY' AND IS GRA NTED WAI v ER OF

SUBRO'iAUON.

HOLDER CANCELLATION

FORT BEND COUNTY PURCHASING DETARTMI NT

GILBERT D. JAlOMO. JR. GTB

4531 RE* DING RD., SUITE A

ROSENBERG,'HX "7^"I

f'•£«£•>-. i-<- laSLINU HSL*:t« tVt i I!».II Avnil V.t !!•".!

t "U >!S LLI*.'I- <.:hI^ -UILIII hA'.U.. I iJ : i: II t I . li ! M. IWj. I (i. :.y '■ . • ,

•4J U3. UVIO\ :.U -IAUIPt oi «<■(■ K.!l

•DACORD CORPOSATlDH 1SKI!


